
PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT 
SPOTTER REPORTS 
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY 
130 PM EST WED JAN 25 2017 
 
THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL OBSERVATIONS TAKEN DURING THE PAST 43 
HOURS FOR THE STORM THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION. APPRECIATION 
IS EXTENDED TO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTS...COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS...SKYWARN 
SPOTTERS AND MEDIA FOR THESE REPORTS. THIS SUMMARY IS ALSO AVAILABLE 
ON OUR HOME PAGE AT WEATHER.GOV/ALBANY 
 
********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                     SNOWFALL           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
CONNECTICUT 
 
...LITCHFIELD COUNTY... 
   LITCHFIELD             3.5   943 AM  1/24  SLEET 
   1 WNW WINSTED          3.2   652 PM  1/24  SNOW/SLEET 
   1 NE COLEBROOK         2.9   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   NORFOLK                2.7   800 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
...BERKSHIRE COUNTY... 
   2 NNW PITTSFIELD       2.0   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   6 SSW BECKET           1.0   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
NEW YORK 
 
...ALBANY COUNTY... 
   KNOX                   7.2   102 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   3 SSW ALTAMONT         7.1   655 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   2 NNW RENSSELAERVILL   4.8   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   RAVENA                 3.2   555 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   1 E NORTH BETHLEHEM    2.3   145 PM  1/24  ALL SLEET 
   ALBANY AP              1.8   900 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 SW ALBANY            1.4   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   6 SSW SCHENECTADY      1.3   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   NWS ALBANY             1.3   735 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...COLUMBIA COUNTY... 
   1 SSW LIVINGSTON       5.3   745 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   TAGHKANIC              3.5   705 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   CHATHAM                3.0   958 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
   LIVINGSTON             3.0  1054 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
   ANCRAMDALE             2.6   604 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
 
...DUTCHESS COUNTY... 
   PINE PLAINS            3.8   900 PM  1/24  FACEBOOK 
   3 SE MILLBROOK         3.1   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   POUGHKEEPSIE           2.6   600 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   3 NE LAGRANGEVILLE     2.5   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   2 ESE WAPPINGERS FAL   2.3   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   SPACKENKILL            2.2   640 PM  1/24  SNOW/SLEET 
   4 SSE POUGHKEEPSIE     2.2   500 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 



   1 SW RED OAKS MILL     2.2   610 AM  1/25  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 SSE HOPEWELL JUNCT   2.1   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...FULTON COUNTY... 
   FISHHOUSE              3.5   458 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   7 NW GLOVERSVILLE      3.1   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   BROADALBIN             3.0   722 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   PERTH                  1.5  1103 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
 
...GREENE COUNTY... 
   EAST JEWETT            6.8   600 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 E GREENVILLE         5.5   500 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   GREENVILLE CENTER      5.5   501 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   3 E FREEHOLD           4.3   525 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   CAIRO                  4.0   552 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
   SE NEW BALTIMORE       3.7   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...HAMILTON COUNTY... 
   2 SW INDIAN LAKE       5.5   830 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   WELLS                  2.4   700 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
 
...HERKIMER COUNTY... 
   COLUMBIA CENTER        5.5   931 AM  1/24  PUBLIC 
   ILION                  4.0  1000 AM  1/24  4IN OF SNOW REPORTED 
   JORDANVILLE            4.0   855 AM  1/24  FACEBOOK 
   GOODELL CORNERS        3.5  1004 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 NW DOLGEVILLE        2.3   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   2 WSW HESSVILLE        3.5   900 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   AMSTERDAM              2.0   700 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   FONDA                  1.4  1011 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
   PALATINE BRIDGE        0.5   512 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
 
...RENSSELAER COUNTY... 
   1 WNW AVERILL PARK     6.5   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   PITTSTOWN              5.4   955 AM  1/25  BROADCAST MEDIA 
   7 NE TROY              4.6   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   BRUNSWICK              4.0   600 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 E TROY               3.8   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   WYANTSKILL             3.6  1024 PM  1/24  METEOROLOGIST 
   CENTER BRUNSWICK       3.5  1057 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
   3 SSW WEST SAND LAKE   3.0   515 AM  1/25  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EAST GREENBUSH         3.0   845 PM  1/24  SNOW/SLEET 
 
...SARATOGA COUNTY... 
   CONKLINGVILLE DAM      4.5   800 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   LAKE DESOLATION        3.3   537 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   3 S CLIFTON PARK       2.5   600 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   3 ESE BALLSTON SPA     2.5   750 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...SCHENECTADY COUNTY... 
   PRINCETOWN             8.0   955 AM  1/25  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SCHENECTADY            6.0  1104 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
   4 SSW PATTERSONVILLE   6.0   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   DELANSON               5.0   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   NISKAYUNA              3.5   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 NNE HAWTHORNE HILL   1.8   750 AM  1/25  STORM TOTAL 
 



...SCHOHARIE COUNTY... 
   1 NNW SUMMIT           5.5   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   JEFFERSON              4.5  1000 PM  1/24  WEATHERNET6 
   SCHOHARIE              3.5   715 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   MIDDLEBURGH            3.2   426 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   7 N NORTH BLENHEIM     3.0   800 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...ULSTER COUNTY... 
   HIGHMOUNT              5.0   741 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   PHOENICIA              4.5   600 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   2 WNW ROSENDALE VILL   2.8   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   KINGSTON               2.0   502 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   1 W KINGSTON           1.9   600 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   5 SE NORTH CREEK       5.2   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   2 WNW WARRENSBURG      3.5   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   LAKE LUZERNE           2.2   600 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...WASHINGTON COUNTY... 
   4 NE HARTFORD          6.6   644 AM  1/25  STORM TOTAL 
   5 SW NORTH HEBRON      4.5   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   HUDSON FALLS           3.5   539 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   HEBRON                 3.0   630 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
 
VERMONT 
 
...BENNINGTON COUNTY... 
   LANDGROVE              6.6   716 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   WOODFORD               6.5   749 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
   3 ENE MANCHESTER       5.9   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   MANCHESTER CENTER      5.9   727 AM  1/25  WEATHERNET6 
 
...WINDHAM COUNTY... 
   2 N EAST DOVER         5.2   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   SE WEST HALIFAX        4.3   823 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   MARLBORO               4.1   800 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   2 WNW PUTNEY           2.5   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   ATHENS                 2.3  1130 PM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
 
 
***********************STORM TOTAL ICE*********************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                          ICE           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
...BERKSHIRE COUNTY... 
   RICHMOND                 T   718 PM  1/23  TWITTER 
 
NEW YORK 
 
...DUTCHESS COUNTY... 
   HYDE PARK             0.10   715 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
 



...HAMILTON COUNTY... 
   2 NNE INLET           0.25   600 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...HERKIMER COUNTY... 
   GOODELL CORNERS       0.30  1004 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   FAIRFIELD             0.10  1108 PM  1/23  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   ILION                    T  1030 PM  1/23  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...RENSSELAER COUNTY... 
   3 SSW WEST SAND LAKE  0.10   515 AM  1/25  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BEST                     T   809 PM  1/23  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...SARATOGA COUNTY... 
   MALTA                 0.25   915 AM  1/24  FACEBOOK 
   EDDY CORNERS          0.10   641 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...SCHENECTADY COUNTY... 
   SCHENECTADY-GE PLOT   0.10   845 AM  1/24  SNOW AND SLEET TOTAL 
   1 NNE HAWTHORNE HILL  0.10   747 AM  1/24  NWS EMPLOYEE 
   1 NNW NISKAYUNA       0.10   545 AM  1/24  NWS EMPLOYEE 
 
...WASHINGTON COUNTY... 
   4 NE HARTFORD         0.06   745 AM  1/24  METEOROLOGIST 
 
 
********************STORM TOTAL RAINFALL******************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                     RAINFALL           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
CONNECTICUT 
 
...LITCHFIELD COUNTY... 
   3 SW NEW HARTFORD CE  1.49   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   BAKERSVILLE           1.49   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   NORFOLK               1.34   800 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 NE COLEBROOK        1.29   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   THOMASTON DAM         1.24   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 S WATERTOWN         1.07   715 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   1 N THOMASTON         0.77   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
...BERKSHIRE COUNTY... 
   6 SSW BECKET          1.13   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   2 NNW PITTSFIELD      0.63   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
NEW YORK 
 
...ALBANY COUNTY... 
   2 NNW RENSSELAERVILL  2.12   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   3 SSW ALTAMONT        1.99   655 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   ALCOVE DAM            1.83   735 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 SW ALBANY           1.54   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   6 SSW SCHENECTADY     1.49   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   3 SW GLENMONT         1.46   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   ALBANY AP             1.45   651 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 ENE MCKOWNVILLE     1.13   735 AM  1/25  NWS OFFICE 



 
...COLUMBIA COUNTY... 
   8 S HUDSON            2.54   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...DUTCHESS COUNTY... 
   POUGHKEEPSIE          1.98   600 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   2 SSE HOPEWELL JUNCT  1.91   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   2 ESE WAPPINGERS FAL  1.89   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   1 NE FISHKILL         1.60   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   3 SE MILLBROOK        1.48   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   4 SSE POUGHKEEPSIE    1.45   500 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   1 SW RED OAKS MILL    1.45   610 AM  1/25  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   POUGHKEEPSIE AP       1.38   653 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   3 NE LAGRANGEVILLE    1.35   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...FULTON COUNTY... 
   7 NW GLOVERSVILLE     0.80   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...GREENE COUNTY... 
   EAST JEWETT           2.34   600 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   SE NEW BALTIMORE      2.09   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   3 E FREEHOLD          1.86   525 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   1 E GREENVILLE        1.59   500 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...HAMILTON COUNTY... 
   2 SW INDIAN LAKE      1.01   830 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...HERKIMER COUNTY... 
   2 NW DOLGEVILLE       1.00   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   2 WSW HESSVILLE       0.85   900 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   SE FORT PLAIN         0.81   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...RENSSELAER COUNTY... 
   1 WNW AVERILL PARK    2.28   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   3 SSW WEST SAND LAKE  1.85   515 AM  1/25  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   7 NE TROY             1.83   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   TROY                  1.82   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 E TROY              1.75   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   BRUNSWICK             1.38   600 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...SARATOGA COUNTY... 
   3 S CLIFTON PARK      1.60   600 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   2 W GREENFIELD CENTE  1.52   830 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   CONKLINGVILLE DAM     1.49   800 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   3 ESE BALLSTON SPA    1.49   750 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   1 WNW GANSEVOORT      1.11   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...SCHENECTADY COUNTY... 
   NISKAYUNA             1.59   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   DELANSON              1.05   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...SCHOHARIE COUNTY... 
   SCHOHARIE             1.50   715 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   2 ESE COBLESKILL      1.19   735 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 NNW SUMMIT          1.07   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   7 N NORTH BLENHEIM    1.06   800 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 



...ULSTER COUNTY... 
   2 NNE ROSENDALE VILL  1.68   707 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   NEW PALTZ             1.50   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   2 WNW ROSENDALE VILL  1.48   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   5 NNW STONE RIDGE     1.25   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   BEARSVILLE            0.96   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 W KINGSTON          0.94   600 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   2 WNW WARRENSBURG     1.27   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   5 SE NORTH CREEK      1.08   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   GLENS FALLS           0.96   653 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
...WASHINGTON COUNTY... 
   5 SW NORTH HEBRON     1.73   700 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
VERMONT 
 
...BENNINGTON COUNTY... 
   3 ENE MANCHESTER      1.40   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
...WINDHAM COUNTY... 
   1 NNE ROCKINGHAM      1.30   700 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   MARLBORO              1.27   800 AM  1/25  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   2 WNW PUTNEY          1.23   800 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
   SE WEST HALIFAX       1.14   823 AM  1/25  COCORAHS 
 
&& 
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